

RESOLUTION OF THE CABARRUS COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS CONCERNING THE COUNTING OF ABSENTEE BALLOTS

The Cabarrus County Board of Elections met on August 12, 2024 at 369 Church Street-

North, Concord, North Carolina, and adopted the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CABARRUS COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS THAT:

(1) The Cabarrus County Board of Elections shall meet at 2:00 P.M. on Election Day, Tuesday,

November 5, 2024 in the Board of Elections office, 369 Church Street-North, Concord, North

Carolina to count absentee ballots and the Board will also meet Thursday, November 7, 2024 at

5:00 P.M., Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 5:00 P.M., Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 5:00

P.M., Thursday, November 14, 2024 at 5:00 P.M. and Friday, November 15, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. to

count absentee ballots pursuant to 163-231(b) and 163-234 (11)

(2) Any voter of the county may attend the meetings and observe the counting.

(3) The results of the absentee ballot count on Election Day will not be announced until the polls

close at 7:30 P.M.

Martin Ericson, Chairman Cabarrus County Board of Elections

Run Dates:

Thursday, October 24, 2024 Thursday, October 31, 2024